2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

BOLTING EARLY SOWING
(sown on or before 5th March)

Site
Beal
Beal
Saxham
Saxham
Mean
Beal
Beal
Saxham
Saxham
Mean
Beal
Beal
Saxham
Saxham
Mean

Sowing date

17-Feb
28-Feb
18-Feb
04-Mar

26-Feb
05-Mar
20-Feb
27-Feb

13-Feb
21-Feb
14-Feb
21-Feb

Number of Vernalisation
LEVES
31.3
25.9
335
26.1
29.2
27.1
219
275
234
25.0
36.8
35.0
34.8
335
35.0




