

**BOLTING EARLY SOWING**  
(sown on or before 5th March)

Year	Site	Sowing date	Number of Vernalisation days
2025	Beal	17-Feb	31.3
2025	Beal	28-Feb	25.9
2025	Saxham	18-Feb	33.5
2025	Saxham	04-Mar	26.1
<b>2025</b>	<b>Mean</b>		<b>29.2</b>
2024	Beal	26-Feb	27.1
2024	Beal	05-Mar	21.9
2024	Saxham	20-Feb	27.5
2024	Saxham	27-Feb	23.4
<b>2024</b>	<b>Mean</b>		<b>25.0</b>
2023	Beal	13-Feb	36.8
2023	Beal	21-Feb	35.0
2023	Saxham	14-Feb	34.8
2023	Saxham	21-Feb	33.5
<b>2023</b>	<b>Mean</b>		<b>35.0</b>